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Appendix: Participant information 
. 

Table 1. Demographic summary of interview participants. 

Gender Female  
Male   
Non-binary  
Self-described as she/them 

27 
4 
2 
1 

Age (range, mean) 18-64 years (mean=32 years) 
18-20  
21-30  
31-40  
41-50  
51-60  
61-70  

 
3 

17 
8 
1 
4 
1 

Race White 
Asian 
Black or African American 
Māori 
Other 

12 
10 
7 
2 
3 

Hispanic/Latino/Spanish Origin No  
Yes  

30 
4 

Nationality American 
South Korean 
British 
Irish 
Spaniard 
Indian 
New Zealander 
Other 

10 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
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Been a BTS fan since?  2013 
2014  
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018  
2019 
2020 

3 
3 
2 
3 
8 
8 
4 
3 
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