Title: Participant information appendix for "Community-based strategies for combating misinformation: Learning

from a popular culture fandom"

Authors: Jin Ha Lee (1), Nicole Santero (2), Arpita Bhattacharya (3), Emma May (1), Emma S. Spiro (1)

Date: September 28th, 2022

Note: The material contained herein is supplementary to the article named in the title and published in the Harvard

Kennedy School (HKS) Misinformation Review.

Appendix: Participant information

Table 1. Demographic summary of interview participants.

Gender	Female	27
	Male	4
	Non-binary	2
	Self-described as she/them	1
Age (range, mean)	18-64 years (mean=32 years)	
	18-20	3
	21-30	17
	31-40	8
	41-50	1
	51-60	4
	61-70	1
Race	White	12
	Asian	10
	Black or African American	7
	Māori	2
	Other	3
Hispanic/Latino/Spanish Origin	No	30
	Yes	4
Nationality	American	10
	South Korean	4
	British	2
	Irish	2
	Spaniard	2
	Indian	2
	New Zealander	2
	Other	10
Been a BTS fan since?	2013	3
	2014	3
	2015	2
	2016	3
	2017	8
	2018	8
	2019	4
	2020	3
	1	